

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
May 12, 2011, 4:59 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

NO. 81644-1

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DAVID MCCUISTION,

Appellant.

RESPONDENT'S RESPONSE TO BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

BROOKE BURBANK
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA No. 26680
800 5th Ave., Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
206-389-2012

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

 A. Amicus' Reliance on the Prior Injunction is Misplaced as Mr. McCuiston Was Never a Treatment Participant Nor Was He Ever Eligible for Placement at a Secure Community Transition Facility.....2

 B. The Court of Appeals Decisions in Young and Ward Substantially Altered The Means By Which Committed Sexually Violent Predators Could Obtain a New Trial.....4

 C. Amicus Misconstrues the Statute.....4

 D. Long Term Treatment is Required for Mentally Disordered Dangerous Individuals6

II. CONCLUSION8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Ashwander v. TVA</i> , 297 U.S. 288, 56 S.Ct. 466, 80 L.Ed. 688 (1936).....	2
<i>Cunningham v. Weston</i> , 180 Fed. Appx. 644 (9 th Cir. May 9, 2006)	2
<i>Grant v. Spellman</i> , 99 Wn.2d 815, 664 P.2d 1227 (1983).....	5
<i>Hickey v Morris</i> , (9 th Circuit) 722 F.2d 543, 548 (1984).....	3
<i>In re Detention of Ward</i> , 125 Wn. App. 381, 104 P.3d 747 (2005).....	4
<i>In re Detention of Young</i> , 120 Wn. App. 753, 86 P.3d 810 (2004).....	4
<i>King County</i> , 142 Wa.2d at 555, 14 P.3d 133)	4
<i>Liverpool, New York & Philadelphia S.S. Co. v. Commissioners of Emigration</i> , 113 U.S. 33, 5 S.Ct. 352, 28 L.Ed. 899 (1885).....	2
<i>Parham v. J.R.</i> , 442 U.S. 582, 99 S.Ct. 2493, 61 L.Ed.2d 101 (1979).....	3
<i>Quadrant Corp. State Growth Management Hearings Bd.</i> , 154 Wn.2d 224, 110 P.3d 1132 (2005).....	4
<i>Sabri v. United States</i> , 541 U.S. 600, 124 S.Ct. 1941, 158 L.Ed.2d 891 (2004).....	1
<i>U.S. v. Salerno</i> , 481 U.S. 739, 107 S.Ct. 2095, 2100 (1987).....	1

<i>Washington State Grange v. Washington State Republican Party</i> , 552 U.S. 442, 128 S.Ct. 1184, 1190 - 1191 (2008)	2
<i>Youngberg v. Romeo</i> , 547 U.S. 307, 102 S.Ct. 2452, 2456, (1982).....	3

Statutes

RCW 71.09.020(18).....	7
RCW 71.09.070	5, 6
RCW 71.09.090(2)(c)	6
RCW 71.09.090(4).....	1
RCW 71.09.090(4)(b)	4, 5, 6
RCW 71.090(1).....	6
RCW 71.090.090(1).....	5
RCW 71.090.2(c).....	6
